## HILLSIDE - MISCELLANEOUS

ITEM	EST	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN	EXTENDED
NO.	QNTY 1	LS	Mobilization, not to exceed 5% of the total bid for the Lump Sum of	<b>FIGURES</b> \$173,000.00	<b>AMOUNT</b> \$173,000.00
	1		ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND Dollars & ZERO Cents  Clear, grub, and dispose of all trees larger than 12 inches,	<b>4</b> 7 7 5,000 100	
1.02	6	EA	including all incidentals, for the sum of  EIGHTEEN HUNDRED Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Each	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
1.03	3	EA	Clear, grub, and dispose of all trees 12 inches or smaller, including all incidentals, for the sum of  TWELVE HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
1.04	1	LS	Prepare and implement Storm Water Prevention Plan (SWPPP), including all incidentals, for the Lump Sum of  TWENTY TWO THOUSAND Dollars &  ZERO Cents	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
1.05	19	EA	Remove and replace traffic signs, including all incidentals for the sum of  SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY Dollars & ZEROCents per Each	\$740.00	\$14,060.00
1.06	4	EA	Furnish and install Capital Improvement signs, complete and in place, including all incidentals for the sum of  FIVE HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
1.07	1	LS	Implement traffic control, signing and barricading and all other incidentals necessary for the Lump Sum of  THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND Dollars & ZERO Cents	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
1.08	100	EA	Remove and replace existing mailboxes, including all incidentals for the sum of  TWO HUNDRED FORTY Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$240.00	\$24,000.00

Addendum 1 - Bid 2017-7-113

## HILLSIDE - MISCELLANEOUS

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1.09	1	LS	For providing temporary mail boxes with individual address at central locations as determined by the City, including all incidentals for the Lump Sum of  FIFTY FIVE HUNDRED  Dollars &  ZERO  Cents	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
1.10	12	EA	Install and maintain tree protection  THREE HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
1.11	24	EA	Remove Ex. Shrubs, and bushes (i.e., Crepe Myrtles, etc.), including all incidentals for the sum of  TWO HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
1.12	57	LF	Remove and replace variable height sidewalk/ retaining wall, including all incidentals for the sum of  SEVENTY FIVE Dollars & ZERO Cents per Linear Foot	\$75.00	\$4,275.00
1.13	272	LF	Furnish and install sidewalk with warning band, including all incidentals for the sum of  EIGHTY SIX Dollars & ZERO Cents per Linear Foot	\$86.00	\$23,392.00
1.14	9	EA	Furnish and install 3" Caliper Trees (Oak), including all incidentals for the sum of  SEVEN HUNDRED Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Each	\$700.00	\$6,300.00
1.15	24	EA	Furnish and install shrubs and bushes, including all incidentals for the sum of  TWO HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$250.00	\$6,000.00

**TOTAL HILLSIDE MISCELLANEOUS:** 

<u>\$338,327.00</u>

## HILLSIDE - WATER

ITEM	SIDE - W EST	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN	EXTENDED
NO.	QNTY			FIGURES	AMOUNT
2.01	1	LS	Existing utility exploration and potholing (3 days max), including all incidentals for the Lump Sum of  FIVE THOUSAND Dollars & ZERO Cents	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2.02	8,381	LF	Furnish and install 8" PVC, AWWA C900, DR-18 Water Pipe, including trench, bedding and backfill, including all incidentals for the sum of  FORTY NINE  Dollars & ZERO  Cents per Linear Foot	\$49.00	\$410,669.00
2.03	200	LF	Furnish and install 8" PVC pipe by open cut including 16" PVC encasement with Raci spacers, including all incidentals for the sum of  ONE HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents per Linear Foot	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
2.04	378	LF	Furnish and Install 8" PVC pipe by other than open cut with 16" steel casing pipe (3/8" min. thickness) and Raci spacers, including all incidentals for the sum of  TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE Dollars & ZERO Cents per Linear  Foot	\$283.00	\$106,974.00
2.05	5	EA	Furnish and install 8"-11.25 degree bend, including all incidentals for the sum of  TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$280.00	\$1,400.00
2.06	4	EA	Furnish and install 8"-22.50 degree bend, including all incidentals for the sum of  TWO HUNDRED NINETY FIVE Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$295.00	\$1,180.00
2.07	16	EA	Furnish and install 8"-45 degree bend, including all incidentals for the sum of  THREE HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
2.08	15	EA	Furnish and install 8"-90 degree bend, including all incidentals for the sum of  THREE HUNDRED FORTY Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$340.00	\$5,100.00

## HILLSIDE - WATER

ITEM	EST	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN	EXTENDED
NO.	QNTY		Furnish and install 8"x6" tee, including all incidentals for	FIGURES	AMOUNT
2.09	19	EA	the sum of  FOUR HUNDRED EIGHT Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Each	\$408.00	\$7,752.00
2.10	30	EA	Furnish and install 8"x8" tee, including all incidentals for the sum of  FIVE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$545.00	\$16,350.00
2.11	4	EA	Furnish and install 8"x8" cross, including all incidentals for the sum of  THIRTEEN HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
2.12	70	EA	Furnish and install 8" gate valve, including all incidentals for the sum of  THIRTEEN HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$1,300.00	\$91,000.00
2.13	19	EA	Furnish and install fire hydrant with 6" gate valve and lead, including all incidentals for the sum of  THIRTY SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$3,750.00	\$71,250.00
2.14	87	EA	Furnish and install new 3/4" PE service line (short side) to proposed water main including new meter box replacement, including all incidentals for the sum of  SIX HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$665.00	\$57,855.00
2.15	94	EA	Furnish and install new 3/4" PE service line (long side) to proposed water main by other than open cut including new meter box replacement, including all incidentals for the sum NINE HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$900.00	\$84,600.00
2.16	30	CY	Furnish and install concrete for thrust blocking, including all incidentals for the sum of  ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE Dollars & ZERO Cents per Cubic Yard	\$125.00	\$3,750.00

#### HILLSIDE - WATER

ITEM	EST	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN	EXTENDED
NO.	QNTY			FIGURES	AMOUNT
2.17	8	EA	Remove ex. fire hydrant and return to the City, including all incidentals for the sum of  TWO HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Each	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
2.18	19	EA	Close ex. water valve, remove stack and bury valve, including all incidentals for the sum of  ONE HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$150.00	\$2,850.00
2.19	32	EA	Cut and plug ex. 8" water line, including all incidentals for the sum of  FIVE HUNDRED Dollars & Cents per Each	\$500.00	\$16,000.00
2.20	21	EA	Connect to Ex. 8" water line, including all incidentals for the sum of  TWO THOUSAND Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Each	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00
2.21	150	LF	Remove Ex. 8" AC water pipe as necessary, including all incidentals for the sum of  THIRTY Dollars & ZERO Cents per Linear Foot	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
2.22	7	EA	Remove 8" cap and connect to stub out, including all incidentals for the sum of  SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Each	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
2.23	8,959	LF	Perform water system pressure testing, including all incidentals for the sum of  ZERO	\$0.50	\$4,479.50
2.24	8,581	LF	Provide trench safety system for water installation, including all incidentals for the sum of  ZERO	\$0.25	\$2,145.25

## HILLSIDE - WATER

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
2.25	14	EA	Furnish and install 8 inch mechanical jointed removable waterline caps, including all incidentals for the sum of  TWO HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Linear  Foot	\$250.00	\$3,500.00

**TOTAL HILLSIDE WATER:** 

\$975,804.75

## HILLSIDE - SANITARY SEWER

ITEM NO.	EST ONTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
3.01	4,624	LF	Furnish and install 4" Sanitary Sewer HDPE (DR 11) Pipe for services by bore, including all incidentals for the sum of  THIRTY Dollars &  FIFTY Cents per Linear  Foot	\$30.50	\$141,032.00
3.02	100	LF	Furnish and install 4" Sanitary Sewer HDPE (DR 11) Pipe for services by open cut, including all incidentals for the sum of  FORTY Dollars &  FIFTY Cents per Linear  Foot	\$40.50	\$4,050.00
3.03	6,971	LF	Furnish and install 8" Sanitary Sewer PVC (SDR 26-ASTM D-2241) Pipe by open cut, including removal of existing sanitary sewer, trench, bedding and backfill, including all  FIFTY NINE  Dollars & FIFTY  Cents per Linear Foot	\$59.50	\$414,774.50
3.04	26	EA	Furnish and install 4' Diameter Standard Precast Manhole, including all incidentals for the sum of  THIRTY ONE HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$3,100.00	\$80,600.00
3.05	189	EA	Furnish and install two-way cleanouts, including all incidentals for the sum of  TWO HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$250.00	\$47,250.00

#### HILLSIDE - SANITARY SEWER

ITEM	EST	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN	EXTENDED
NO.	ONTY		Furnish and install bypass pumping for the duration of the project, including all incidentals for the Lump Sum of	FIGURES	AMOUNT
3.06	1	LS	ONE THOUSAND Dollars & ZERO Cents	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3.07	6,971	LF	Post construction TV Inspection and subsequent TV Inspection at 21 months after completion of the project, including all incidentals for the Lump Sum of  THREE Dollars &  SEVENTY FIVE Cents per Linear Foot	\$3.75	\$26,141.25
3.08	25	EA	Manhole testing, including all incidentals for the sum of  ONE HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
3.09	192	EA	Connect to existing sanitary sewer main or sanitary sewer cleanouts, including all incidentals for the sum of  FIFTY Dollars & ZERO Cents per-Each	\$50.00	\$9,600.00
3.10	25	EA	Remove and dispose of Ex. 4' diameter manhole and two- way cleanout including backfill and compaction, including all incidentals for the sum of  SIX HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$650.00	\$16,250.00
3.11	7,071	LF	Provide trench safety system for sanitary sewer installation, including all incidentals for the sum of  ONE	\$1.00	\$7,071.00
3.12	255	LF	Abandon Ex. Sanitary Sewer Pipe, including all incidentals for the sum of  FIVE Dollars & ZERO Cents per Linear Foot	\$5.00	\$1,275.00
3.13	5	EA	Cut and Plug Ex. Sanitary Sewer Pipe, including all incidentals for the sum of  THREE HUNDRED Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Each	\$300.00	\$1,500.00

## **HILLSIDE - SANITARY SEWER**

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
3.14	95	CY	Flowable fill (if used), including all incidentals for the sum of  ONE HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Cubic yard	\$150.00	\$14,250.00
3.15	1	EA	Furnish and install 8"x8" Fernco Series 1051 stainless steel coupling, including all incidentals for the sum of  FIVE HUNDRED Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Each	\$500.00	\$500.00

**TOTAL HILLSIDE SANITARY SEWER:** 

\$769,043.75

## HILLSIDE - DEMOLITION AND SURFACE RESTORATION

ITEM	EST	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN	EXTENDED
NO.	ONTY	19.7		FIGURES	AMOUNT
4.01	155	SY	Remove and replace 7" 3,600 PSI (Class "C") reinforced concrete street pavement, including all incidentals for the sum of  NINETY SEVEN  ZERO  Cents per Square  Yard	\$97.00	\$15,035.00
4.02	644	SY	Remove and replace 6" 3,600 PSI (Class "C") reinforced concrete street pavement, including all incidentals for the sum of  EIGHTY FIVE Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Square Yard	\$85.00	\$54,740.00
4.03	198	SY	Remove and replace 6" 3,600 PSI (Class "C") reinforced concrete alley pavement, including all incidentals for the sum of  NINETY ONE Dollars & ZERO Cents per Square Yard	\$91.00	\$18,018.00
4.04	1,047	SY	Remove and replace 6" 3,600 PSI (Class "C") reinforced concrete driveway, including all incidentals for the sum of  EIGHTY NINE Dollars & ZERO Cents per Square Yard	\$89.00	\$93,183.00

#### HILLSIDE - DEMOLITION AND SURFACE RESTORATION

ITEM	EST	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN	EXTENDED
NO.	QNTY			FIGURES	AMOUNT
4.05	3,863	SY	Remove and replace 4" 3,600 PSI (Class "C") reinforced concrete sidewalk, including all incidentals for the sum of  SIXTY Dollars & Cents per Square Yard	\$60.00	\$231,780.00
4.06	4,430	SY	Remove and replace 2" Type "D" HMAC surface course including 6" 3,600 PSI (Class "C") reinforced concrete, including all incidentals for the sum of  NINETY Dollars & ZERO Cents per Square  Yard	\$90.00	\$398,700.00
4.07	1	EA	Remove and replace 4" barrier free ramps (Type "A") with truncated bricks, including all incidentals for the sum of  SEVENTEEN HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
4.08	8	EA	Remove and replace 4" barrier free ramps (Type "C") with truncated bricks, including all incidentals for the sum of  EIGHTEEN HUNDRED Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Each	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
4.09	1	EA	Remove and replace 4" barrier free ramps (Type "D") with truncated bricks, including all incidentals for the sum of  TWENTY TWO HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
4.10	26	EA	Remove and replace 4" barrier free ramps (Type "F") with truncated bricks, including all incidentals for the sum of  TWENTY NINE HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$2,900.00	\$75,400.00
4.11	243	SY	Remove and replace 6" Concrete valley gutter, including all incidentals for the sum of  NINETY TWO Dollars & ZERO Cents per Square Yard	\$92.00	\$22,356.00
4.12	6,894	SY	Furnish and install sod in disturbed areas including 4" acceptable topsoil below the sod, water, fertilizer and all incidentals for the sum of  NINE Dollars & FIFTY Cents per Square  Yard	\$9.50	\$65,493.00

## HILLSIDE - DEMOLITION AND SURFACE RESTORATION

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
4.13	6,474	SY	Construct Temporary 2" Type "C" HMAC surface course, including all incidentals for the sum of  SEVENTEEN Dollars & FIFTY Cents per Square Yard	\$17.50	\$113,295.00

TOTAL HILLSIDE DEMOLITION AND SURFACE RESTORATION:

\$1,106,300.00

#### CHAPARRAL IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN	EXTENDED
5.01	l	LS	Implement traffic control, signing and barricading and all other incidentals necessary for the Lump Sum of  FOURTEEN THOUSAND Dollars & ZERO Cents	*14,000.00	\$14,000.00
5.02	1	LS	General site preparation, including tree and shrub removal and all incidentals for the Lump Sum of  FOURTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
5.03	305	SY	Remove Ex. Concrete Pavement, including all incidentals for the sum of  EIGHTEEN Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Square  Yard	\$18.00	\$5,490.00
5.04	330	SY	Furnish and install 8" 3,600 PSI (Class "C") reinforced concrete pavement with 6" integral monolithic curb, including all incidentals for the sum of  ONE HUNDRED FIVE Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Square  Yard	\$105.00	\$34,650.00
5.05	345	SY	Furnish and install flexible base, including all incidentals for the sum of  FIFTY SIX Dollars & ZERO Cents per Square Yard	\$56.00	\$19,320.00

## CHAPARRAL IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM NO.	EST	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN	EXTENDED
NU.	QNTY		Connect to Ex. Concrete Pavement, including all incidentals for the sum of	FIGURES	AMOUNT
5.06	66	LF	THIRTY FIVE Dollars & ZERO Cents per Linear Foot	\$35.00	\$2,310.00
5.07	ĺ	EA	Remove Ex. 10' recessed curb inlet, including all incidentals for the sum of  SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$750.00	\$750.00
5.08	1	EA	Furnish and install 10' recessed curb inlet, including all incidentals for the sum of	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5.09	85	CY	Furnish and install grouted rock rip rap (12" min 18" max. boulder size, 2' deep), including all incidentals for the sum of  TWO HUNDRED TWENTY  Dollars &  ZERO  Cents per Cubic  Yard	\$220.00	\$18,700.00
5.10	78	SY	Furnish and install 6" reinforced concrete rip rap, including all incidentals for the sum of  ONE HUNDRED TEN  Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Square Yard	\$110.00	\$8,580.00
5.11	129	SY	Furnish and install block sod in disturbed areas including 4" acceptable topsoil below the sod, water, fertilizer and all incidentals for the sum of  TEN  Dollars &  ZERO  Cents per Square  Yard	\$10.00	\$1,290.00
5.12	50	LF	Furnish and install metal beam guard fence, per TxDOT details, including all incidentals for the sum of  FORTY TWO Dollars & ZERO Cents per Linear Foot	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
5.13	1	EA	Furnish and install Single guardrail terminal SKT-31 Wood Post, per TxDOT details, including all incidentals for the sum of  FORTY TWO HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00

#### CHAPARRAL IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
5.14	1	EA	Furnish and install Terminal Anchor, including all incidentals for the sum of  TWO THOUSAND Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5.15	1	LS	Erosion Protection, including organic filter rolls and all incidentals for the Lump Sum of  THIRTY FIVE HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

**TOTAL CHAPARRAL IMPROVEMENTS:** 

\$136,390.00

#### **ALTERNATE 1**

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
6.01	2	EA	Provide message boards message boards (WANCO model WTMMB or approved equal, city to keep after project)  SEVENTEEN THOUSAND Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00

**TOTAL ALTERNATE 1:** 

\$34,000.00

## SLOAN CREEK AERIAL CROSSING

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED
7.01	1	LS	Mobilization, not to exceed 5% of the total bid for the Lump Sum of  SIXTY FIVE HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
7.02	1	LS	Implement traffic control, signing and barricading and all other incidentals necessary for the Lump Sum of  THREE THOUSAND Dollars & ZERO Cents	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7.03	1	LS	Prepare and implement Storm Water Prevention Plan (SWPPP), including all incidentals, for the Lump Sum of  FOUR THOUSAND Dollars & ZERO Cents	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
7.04	1	EA	Furnish and install Capital Improvement signs, complete and in place, including all incidentals for the sum of  FIVE HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
7.05	1,030	SF	Saw, remove and dispose of existing concrete sidewalk or trail, including all incidentals for the sum of  ONE	\$1.30	\$1,339.00
7.06	2	EA	Remove and dispose of existing manholes, including all incidentals for the sum of  EIGHT HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
7.07	136	LF	Abandon and fill with grout, existing 8 inch sanitary sewer pipe, including all incidentals for the sum of  FIVE Dollars & ZERO Cents per Linear Foot	\$5.00	\$680.00
7.08	65	LF	Remove and dispose of existing 8 inch sanitary sewer pipe, including all incidentals for the sum of  TEN	\$10.00	\$650.00

## SLOAN CREEK AERIAL CROSSING

ITEM	EST	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN	EXTENDED
NO.	ONTY			FIGURES	AMOUNT
7.09	201	LF	Furnish and Install Trench Safety, design and implementation, including all incidentals for the sum of  ONE Dollars & ZERO Cents per Linear  Foot	\$1.00	\$201.00
7.10	2	EA	Remove existing trees, including all incidentals for the sum of  TWELVE HUNDRED Dollars &  ZERO Cents per Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
7.11	700	SY	Install block sod (match existing type) including 4 inches of top soil, fertilizer, and watering until established, including all incidentals for the sum of  NINE Dollars & FIFTY Cents per Square Yard	\$9.50	\$6,650.00
7.12	201	LF	Furnish and Install 8 inch PVC, SDR-35, sanitary sewer pipe by open cute, including embedment and all incidentals for the sum of  ONE HUNDRED SEVEN Dollars & ZERO Cents per Linear Foot	\$107.00	\$21,507.00
7.13	4	EA	Furnish and Install Standard Sealed 4 foot diameter manhole, including all incidentals, for the sum of  FIVE THOUSAND Dollars & ZERO Cents per Each	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
7.14	103	LF	Furnish and Install aerial 20 inch steel casing, 0.375 inches thick, installed by open cut, including embedment and all incidentals for the sum of  THREE HUNDRED SEVEN  Dollars &  ZERO  Cents per Linear Foot	\$307.00	\$31,621.00
7.15	27	VĻF	Install 24 inch Piers (2 total)  NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE Dollars & ZERO Cents per Vertical Linear Foot	\$975.00	\$26,325.00
7.16	1	LS	Furnish and install bypass pumping for the duration of the project, including all incidentals for the Lump Sum of  FIVE HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO Cents	\$500.00	\$500.00

Addendum 1 - Bid 2017-7-113

## SLOAN CREEK AERIAL CROSSING

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
7.17	1	LS	Post construction TV Inspection and subsequent TV Inspection at 21 months after completion of the project, including all incidentals for the Lump Sum of  ONE THOUSAND  Dollars &  ZERO  Cents	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

TOTAL SLOAN CREEK AERIAL CROSSING:

\$128,473.00

## PROPOSAL SUMMARY

TOTAL HILLSIDE MISCELLANEOUS:	\$338,327.00
TOTAL HILLSIDE WATER:	\$975,804.75
TOTAL HILLSIDE SANITARY SEWER:	\$769,043.75
TOTAL HILLSIDE DEMOLITION AND SURFACE RESTORATION:	\$1,106,300.00
TOTAL CHAPARRAL IMPROVEMENTS:	\$136,390.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1:	\$34,000.00
TOTAL SLOAN CREEK AERIAL CROSSING:	\$128,473.00
CALENDAR DAYS BID: (400) FOUR HUNDRED	
TOTAL BID_	<u>\$3,488,338.50</u>

Addendum 1 - Bid 2017-7-113

The Contractor hereby agrees to commence work within Ten (10) days after the date written notice to do so shall have been given to him, and to substantially complete the same within \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ calendar days after the date of the written notice to commence work subject to such extensions of time as are provided by the General and Special Conditions.

The work proposed to be done shall be accepted when fully completed and finished in accordance with the plans and specifications.

In the event of the award of a contract to the undersigned, the undersigned will furnish a Performance Bond and Payment Bond for the full amount of the contract.

The undersigned certifies that the bid prices contained in this proposal have been carefully checked and are submitted as correct and final.

NOTE: Unit and lump sum prices must be shown in words and figures for each item listed in the proposal and in the event of discrepancy the words shall control.

Receipt is hereby acknowledged for the following addenda to the contract documents:

Addendum No. 1 dated	8-31-17	Received	54b	
Addendum No. 2 dated		Received		
Addendum No. 3 dated		Received		
Addendum No. 4 dated		Received	160	
Addendum No. 5 dated	2	Received	.M.	

The undersigned, in submitting this bid proposal and their endorsement of same, represents that they are authorized to obligate their firm, that they have read this entire bid proposal package, is aware of the covenants contained herein and will abide by and adhere to the expressed requirements. Submittals will be considered as being responsive only if entire Bid Package plus any/all attachments is returned with all blanks completed.

Total Amount Bid: \$3,488,338.50

Total Days Bid:

400 CAlendar days

SYB	CONSTRUC	CTION	COMP	ANY,	INC

Contractor

Bv:

SHIRLEY Y BENNETT

(please print name)

Signature:

Title:

PRESIDENT

421 COMPTON AVE

Address

IRVING, DALLAS, TEXAS, 75061

City, County, State and Zip

972-399-1066

972-399-1586

Telephone

Fax No.

E-Mail Address:

SYBENNETT@SYBCONSTRUCTION.COM

Seal and Authorization (If a Corporation)